388
JJ Applications
Duct electric heaters are designed for heating of intake air
in rectangular ventilating system. The heaters are applied
for air heating in ventilation and air conditioning systems
in various premises.
JJ Design
The casing and the terminal box are made of galvanized

HEATERS
Technical data
Type Minimum air
capacity [m3/h]
Current
[A]
Voltage
[V]
Power
[kW]
Number
of heating coils x capac-
ity [kW]
Connection diagram for
tubular heating elements
NK 400*200-4.5-3/NK 400*200-4.5-3 U 330 6.5 400 4.5 3x1.5 Y
NK 400*200-6.0-3/NK 400*200-6.0-3 U 440 8.7 400 6.0 3x2.0 Y
NK 400*200-7.5-3/NK 400*200-7.5-3 U 550 10.9 400 7.5 3x2.5 Y
NK 400*200-9.0-3/NK 400*200-9.0-3 U 660 13.0 400 9.0 3x3.0 Y
NK 400*200-10.5-3/NK 400*200-10.5-3 U 770 15.2 400 10.5 3x3.5 Y
NK 400*200-12.0-3/NK 400*200-12.0-3 U 880 17.4 400 12.0 3x4.0 Y
NK 400*200-15.0-3/NK 400*200-15.0-3 U 1100 21.7 400 15.0 3x5.0 Y
NK 500*250-6.0-3/NK 500*250-6.0-3 U 440 8.7 400 6.0 3x2.0 Y
NK 500*250-7.5-3/NK 500*250-7.5-3 U 550 10.9 400 7.5 3x2.5 Y
NK 500*250-9.0-3/NK 500*250-9.0-3 U 660 13.0 400 9.0 3x3.0 Y
NK 500*250-10.5-3/NK 500*250-10.5-3 U 770 15.2 400 10.5 3x3.5 Y
NK 500*250-12.0-3/NK 500*250-12.0-3 U 880 17.4 400 12.0 3x4.0 Y
NK 500*250-15.0-3/NK 500*250-15.0-3 U 1100 21.7 400 15.0 3x5.0 Y
NK 500*250-18.0-3/NK 500*250-18.0-3 U 1320 26.0 400 18.0 3x6.0 Y
NK 500*250-21.0-3/NK 500*250-21.0-3 U 1540 30.0 400 21.0 3x7.0 Y
NK 500*300-6.0-3/NK 500*300-6.0-3 U 440 8.7 400 6.0 3x2.0 Y
NK 500*300-7.5-3/NK 500*300-7.5-3 U 550 10.9 400 7.5 3x2.5 Y
NK 500*300-9.0-3/NK 500*300-9.0-3 U 660 13.0 400 9.0 3x3.0 Y
NK 500*300-10.5-3/NK 500*300-10.5-3 U 770 15.2 400 10.5 3x3.5 Y
NK 500*300-12.0-3/NK 500*300-12.0-3 U 880 17.4 400 12.0 3x4.0 Y
NK 500*300-15.0-3/NK 500*300-15.0-3 U 1100 21.7 400 15.0 3x5.0 Y
NK 500*300-18.0-3/NK 500*300-18.0-3 U 1320 26.0 400 18.0 3x6.0 Δ
NK 500*300-21.0-3/NK 500*300-21.0-3 U 1540 30.0 400 21.0 3x7.0 Δ
NK 600*300-9.0-3/NK 600*300-9.0-3 U 660 13.0 400 9.0 3x3.0 Y
NK 600*300-12.0-3/NK 600*300-12.0-3 U 880 17.4 400 12.0 3x4.0 Y
NK 600*300-15.0-3/NK 600*300-15.0-3 U 1100 21.7 400 15.0 3x5.0 Y
NK 600*300-18.0-3/NK 600*300-18.0-3 U 1320 26.0 400 18.0 3x6.0 Δ
NK 600*300-21.0-3/NK 600*300-21.0-3 U 1540 30.0 400 21.0 3x7.0 Δ
NK 600*300-24.0-3/NK 600*300-24.0-3 U 1760 34.7 400 24.0 3x8.0 Δ
NK 600*350-9.0-3/NK 600*350-9.0-3 U 660 13.0 400 9.0 3x3.0 Y
NK 600*350-12.0-3/NK 600*350-12.0-3 U 880 17.4 400 12.0 3x4.0 Y
NK 600*350-15.0-3/NK 600*350-15.0-3 U 1100 21.7 400 15.0 3x5.0 Y
NK 600*350-18.0-3/NK 600*350-18.0-3 U 1320 26.0 400 18.0 3x6.0 Δ
NK 600*350-21.0-3/NK 600*350-21.0-3 U 1540 30.0 400 21.0 3x7.0 Δ
NK 600*350-24.0-3/NK 600*350-24.0-3 U 1760 34.7 400 24.0 3x8.0 Δ
NK 700*400-18.0-3/NK 700*400-18.0-3 U 1320 26.0 400 18.0 6x3.0 Δ
NK 700*400-27.0-3/NK 700*400-27.0-3 U 1980 39.0 400 27.0 9x3.0 Δ X 3 groups
NK 700*400-36.0-3/NK 700*400-36.0-3 U 2640 52.0 400 36.0 12x3.0 Δ X 4 groups
NK 800*500-27.0-3/NK 800*500-27.0-3 U 1980 39.0 400 27.0 9x3.0 Δ X 3 groups
NK 800*500-36.0-3/NK 800*500-36.0-3 U 2640 52.0 400 36.0 12x3.0 Δ X 4 groups
NK 800*500-54.0-3/NK 800*500-54.0-3 U 3960 78.0 400 54.0 18x3.0 Δ X 6 groups
NK 900*500-45.0-3/NK 900*500-45.0-3 U 3300 65.0 400 45.0 15x3.0 Δ X 5 groups
NK 900*500-54.0-3/NK 900*500-54.0-3 U 3960 78.0 400 54.0 18x3.0 Δ X 6 groups
NK 1000*500-45.0-3/NK 1000*500-45.0-3 U 3300 65.0 400 45.0 15x3.0 Δ X 5 groups
NK 1000*500-54.0-3/NK 1000*500-54.0-3 U 3960 78.0 400 54.0 18x3.0 Δ X 6 groups
391